ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEHAND HOTLINE - Page 39
ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
FEATURES
150,000 Channels/Second Throughput Rate
Analog Inputs
16 Single-Ended (SE) or 8 Differential (DE);

SWITCHINGCHARACTERISTICS(~veroperatingtemperatureandpowersupplyvoltagerange,
withtOUT= 30pFor100pFexceptwherenoted)
ORDERING GUIDE
"Z = Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Package.
-4- REV. A
Parameter Description Condition Min Typ Max Units
READ CYCLE
tRC Read Cycle Time COUT = 30 pF 25 ns
COUT= 100 pF 3S ns
tA Data Access Time COUT= 30 pF IS ns
COUT = 100pF 25 ns
COUT= 150 pF 35 ns
tLZ Output LO-Z Time 2 ns
tHZ Output HI-Z Time COUT = 30 pF 15 ns
COUT= 100 pF 25 ns
IoH Output Hold Time 2 ns
tARO Address Valid to RD Low 3 ns
tRDA RD High to Address Invalid 3 ns
tAcs Address Valid to CS Low 3 ns
IcsA CS High to Address Invalid 3 ns
WRITE CYCLE
twe Write Cycle Time IS ns
twp Write Pulse Width 5 ns
tsu Input Setup Time 2 ns
tJH Input Hold Time 3 ns
tAwR Address Valid to WR Low 3 ns
tWRA WR High to Address Invalid 3 ns
tACS Address Valid to CS Low 3 ns
tCSA CS High 10 Address Invalid 3 ns
Temperature Package
Model Range Option*
AD134lKZ oce to +70°C Z-loo
AD134lTZ/883B -55°C to + 12SoC Z-loo
OBSOLETE
ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page ~3
AD1341
CS
CS
twc
RD
tRc
11.0-11.2
11.0-11.2
WR
DOUT DIN
NOTES
CSIS VAUD BEFORE OR COINCIDENT WITH RD HIGH -TO -LOW TRANSITlON.
CS IS INVALID AFTER OR COINCIDENT WITH RD LOW. TO. HIGH TRANSITION.
WR IS NOT ACTIVE DURING READ CYCLE.
NOTES
CS IS VALID BEFORE OR COINCIDENT WITH WR HIGH -TO . LOW TRANSITION.
CS IS tNVALiD AFTER OR COINCIDENT WITH WR LOW. TO - HIGH TRANSITION.
RD IS NOT ACTIVE DURING WRITE CYCLE.
Figure 1a. Timing Waveform for Read Cycle No.1 (RO
Controlled)
Figure 2a. Timing Waveform for Write Cycle No.1 (WR
Controlfed)
CS CS
twc
RD
tHc
11.0-11.2
11.0-/1.2
WR
DOUT DIN
NOTES
AD IS VALID BEFORE OR COINCIDENT WITH CS HIGH -TO -LOW TRANSITION.
RD IS INVALIDAFTER OR COINCIDENT WITH Cs LOW. TO. HIGH TRANSITION.
WR IS NOT ACTIVE DURING READ CYCLE.
NOTES
WR IS VALID BEFORE OR COiNCIDENTwrrH Cs HIGH-TO -LOW TRANSITION.
WR IS INVALID AFTER OR COINCIDENT WITH Cs LOW -TO . HIGH TRANSITION.
RD IS NOT ACTIVE DURING WRITE CYCLE.